Semi-automatic Chain-off Thread Roin ie

FEHERBAHBE
MO-6000 / LB-3, LB-4

( The Complete Device Shall be treated as a Finished Product )
(RERHMIZ, HRBWELYET, )

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
g1

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—2 VA MIRHMBIZELT

1L YARA—YOH#HIL, #02 5O, A—JFO " 0OHE L ITEHF v,
CHEROBEE, BEREEL, 0L, 25F NG, BE (B A-MAL) ERLEVT.
CBEBO () ik, HESMABRELTVATHRTHE I R ML E T,
LFADR= YD i, IR THS L 2 BMHLET.

B DA B

29356003
No.1367-00




2830

(MO-8A14)

1011

LB-4a

{ MO—-6404)

LB-3a




REF.¥0 ~ NOTE __PARTNO, _  __ ____._ BESCRILPTILON . _] | S T S Gty __
1 #01 GLB-030010A0 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASH. M Favynt yIors 1
2 #02 GLB-040010A0 THREAD TENSTON PLATE ASM. AMFIIINT VYR 1
3 GLB-03002000 THREAD TENSION PLATE {hFavIn v (1
4 GLB-03005000 DISK RISING PLATE F5UIIA Y (N
5 #01 GLE-030100A0 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. ANFalyn }¥3 9(74) (1)
6 #02 GLB-030100A0 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, AbFYIN I 9(TR) ()
7 GLB-030080A0 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL, {BFAYIN FI 9(TH) (2)
8 131-38708 THREAD TENSTON KNOB, BLUE {MFITIRITR) (n
9 131-37708 THREAD TENSIGN KNOB, RED NSEVIZAEISE ) (1)

10 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE LhEaTyn 2 (71) {1
11 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED {hFavyn’ 2 (7H) N
12 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFavy¥ 5 {2)
13 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {hF3-I0 3% 7Tk (n
14 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING A RT 93 (1
15 131-38904 THREAD TENSTON BAR S EVET I (1)
16 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {bFavy¥y FAiz [§))
17 N$-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFdh 11/64-40 (n
18 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT FESEUNINE 3 M 2 A (1)
19 $5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 v73y 3/16-28 L=9 {2)

20 GLB-030060A0 THREAD RELEASE SYLINDER ASM. APIAATIVA 23 (D)

21 GLB-03006000 THREAD RELEASE SYLINDER ARM FhaRATIVR 07" (D

22 PA-0600509-A0  AIR SYLINBER 7R (D

23 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IhE 2=ty (2)

24 SM-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 A 33y M3X0.5 L=10 (2)

25 $M-4030655-SP  SCREW FAT ARy M3 L=6 (2)

26 GLE-03003000 THREAD GUIBE Fauy¥ A v (N

27 GLB-03004000 DISK RISING COLLAR FSHIN VHT- (2)

28 #01 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.0 IALIEY 11/64-40 L=7 (n

29 #01  GLB-03003000 THREAD GUIBE Fanyd AT 3

30 #02 GLB-03003000 THREAD GUIBE Fapy¥ HAhIVH 4

31 BG1 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT IhFI-SN2F TINb 3

32 #02 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {H£2-I0° 3% 7Ihb 4

NOTE (7E&2)

#01....FOR LB-3A
#02....FOR LB-4A

LB-3AH
LE-4A M



)4




REF.N)  NOTE _ PARTNO. .. ... DESCRIPTION ________ .. Gy A A oy
1 #02 GLB-020160A0 INNER CLICK SOLENGID VALVE Hhy ASh RF v N vsR i
2 #02  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK MWAvE-2 G.7
3 #02 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK D AvE-2 i 0.7
4 #02 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=186 ThENRY D=3.1 L=I6 2
5 #02 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7* 0.4
G #02  PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION FS YL 1
7 #02 BT-0600401-EB TURE F1-7° 0.4
8 #01  MAZ-185130AA THREAD RELEASE SOLENQGID VALVE {RINAF ¥F A VIR 1
9 #0F  BT-0400251-EB JRETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLAvE-Z o1 1

10 #0F  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLAYvE- 0 1
11 #01  PJ-3000405-02 HALF UNIOR 4XMb h-72z3y 4XMB 2
12 #01  PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION n-7 123y ] i
i3 #01  SK-331160E-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.! L=186 ey B=3.1 L=16 2
id #01  BT-0600401-EB TUBE f2-7 0.8
15 #02  GLB-020170A0 THREAD RELEASE AMIRAF VY NI 1
16 £02  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ShAvE-Z I 1
17 #02  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK nAavE-1 s i
18 #02 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IXEIRY D=3.1 L=16 2
19 #02 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7' 0.4
20 35182-120-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN AFRFL-T 0.5
A #01  EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND yayynt v 4
22 #02  FA-0500B01-00 CABLE BAND L AVI VI 3
23 #02  GLB-020180A0 CORD ASM, Farr{a-p" 43 1
24 #03  118-19414 LIFTING HOOK R¥ITE 7YY I
25 GBT-01083000 CYLINDER PLATE A3XTE A WYL 1
26 PA-2002514-A0 AIR CYLINBER 17 yuvar i
27 GBT-01084000 KNUCKLE AEI7H Foik {
28 GBT-01085000 KNUCKLE PIN ASLTH FyoRL Yy i
29 GRT-01086000 KNUCKLE ROLLER FFITH Fwakan i
0 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 HYAI7FE" AL M6 L=25 2
31 PI-3040651-01 ELBOW UNTON G6XPTE/8 IAF 2:4v 6XPTEH/8 1
3z §5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 pyarE Ab 15/64-28 L=l A
33 YAZ-185140AA PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID VALVE AFITH Ty At w3 1
34 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° 1
35 PJ-3010655-02 QUICK COUPLING UyEYF I 7 2
36 PX-0551840-00 SILENCER (PTLI/8) Ly 1
a7 SK-3311601-SE WO0D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TAT73Y D=3.1 L=16 2
38 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7" 0.8
319 PF-(552040-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. T4AR LR 2b-4 23 1
46 PJ-3080652-02 Y-UNION %7 1
41 F1021-003-000 HOSE JOINT -2 ¥ Aafvh 1
42 GHD-01080G00 SCREW X5 L=10 F.Razpp bRy 1
43 GSY-30002000 BRACKET A ¥ IYIRII4A A i
44 GSY-30003000 BRACKET B ¥ ¥ IM {2 B 1
45 GSY-300044A0 MAGNET CASE ASK., A ¥y ar-273 A 1
46 GSY-30004BA0 MAGNET CASE ASM, , B 3 IPSr-A73 B 1
47 GSY-30005000 POSITION PLATE A {F3A48 A 1
48 G3Y-30006000 POSITION PLATE B {F¥M4 B 1
49 GSY-300100A0 SYNCHRO SENSER ASM. Fyoukvi- 43 1
50 58-7080410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Yhe32y 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
51 35-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-b6 L= 2.0 b33y 3/32-56 L=2 4
52 §S-TH11410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEIRY" 11/64-40 L=14 4
53 ¥AZ-185160A0 SYNCHRONIZER RELAY CORD ASM. Iyru4y -F20h41-b 43 1
b4 D2112-5565-800 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-§ FAE A 1
55 8§8-4150715-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fat iy 15/64-28 L=7 i
56 MOG19-680-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASK. bOT T-AF-TAIR 1
57 WT-0430002-KN WASHER M4 AIEY 2 M4 1
58 SK-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 Far a3y M4x0,7 L=56 1
59 MTS-PO1200A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.B. 120 t-#7-9 P C.D 120 73 1
60 MTJ-VYMGO3600 Y-BELT, 36 INCH VA &b 361405 i
61 WP-0611626-5P WASHER 15X6X1.6 (22 3 3EY 2
NOTE (#:qd) #01.,..FOR LB-3A LB-3A B
#62. .. .FOR LB-4 A LB-4A B

#03.,,.FOR LB-3DGY04R,LB-4D69 4R

LB-3D6904R,LB-4D6814RFH






REF,NO_ _NOTE __PARTNO. ... ] DESCRIPTIGN _________. | S A Qty |
1 #03  121-51650 PRESSER FOOT ASH. tiriya 1
2 #04  121-515651 PRESSER FOOT ASH. Aryya g 1
3 #01 118-82206 MAIN FEED DOG VAL TALS 1
4 #02  118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG AN 1
] #01 12174801 AUXILIARY FEED DOG TrATIN I
6 #02  121-75006 AUXITTARY FEED DOG TIRIINT I
7 #05 131-78306 FINGER GUARD RTal MR N 1
8 #01  MAZ-082000C0 ROLLING INDEVICE ASM, yap hTHYIRIRYGF 73 1
9 #01  R4300-J2E-E0O THROAT PLATE VP I

10 #01  118-06304 PLUG N{47R 2

11 #01  HAZ-173010C0 TRROAT PLATE BASE(A) M {(A) I

12 #02 GLB-020010A0 CHAIN OFF DEVICE A ASM. HFHYIFaIINFALI I

13 R4205-J2E-D0O THROAT PLATE YR (H

14 118-06304 PLUG rIt474 (2)

15 GLB-020020A0 CHAIN OFF DEVICE ASK, y PR HEPLEIES (1

16 GLB-02002000 CHEIN OFF BASE AFHvIFEE | g}

17 GLB-02003000 INNER CLICK 9 A n

8 GLB-02004000 CHAIN OFF GUIDE PLATE Hded Ab" 4% (13

i3] GLB-02005000 CHAIN OFF PRESSER PLATE Ihvitzia 1§35

20 GLB-02006000 CHAIN OFF ADJUSTING SHAFT BIHYTIFANRYY Y (1)

71 B4110-522-000 SERTNG FFIFN 3 (@)

22 MAZ-08205060 REAR PRESSER REGULATING KNOB HIHVTY FATEY I3 (0

23 MAZ-08211060 KNIFE A5 AR (n

24 GLB-02007000 DRIVING STOPPER VINE L 1S T (n

25 55-4090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Fa' 33 9/64-40 1L=9 (D

26 55-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k737 9/64-40 6=6 N

27 WP-0371026-5D WASHER 3.7X7XI eF9 ht 3 3.7X7XL (0

28 $5-6090520-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 ¥73y" 9/64-40 L=5 (n

29 $5-6090810-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 ¢33y 9/64-40 1=7.5 (2)

30 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v333* 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

K] #02Z GLB-02008000 THROAT PLATE BASE AER f 1

32 #02  GLB-02009000 CLOTH WASTE COVER LEFT FI A T T\ i

33 #02  GLE-02018000 INNER CLICK DRIVING BASE A Fhy AR SRR 44 I

34 #02  GLB-02011000 INNER CLICK DRIVING BASE B ThY A2b obEa 4B 1

35 #02  PA-8000190-00 AIR CYLINDER 7y 1

36 #02  PJ-0320690-02 JOTNT N7 YR T 2

37 #02  GLB-D20120A0 INNER CLICK DRIVING ARM ASM, iy Arb 07 3 1

38 GLB-02012000 INNER CLICK DRIVING ARM Fr A VINEL S (n

39 B3215-470-000 PIN FINEY I A (n

40 WP-0460556-8D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 5 b 3 4.6X7.5%0.5 (1}

Y| 35-0111020-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 yrE AR 11/64-40 1=10 (17

42 #02  GLE-02013000 INNER CLICK DRIVING ARM COVER Y AR 997 hn - 1

43 #02  55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

44 #02  $5-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wAtIiy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

45 #02  SM-9040700-5P HEXAGONAL BOLT oyhrE M 2

a6 #0272 WP-0430800-5C WASHER N4 ¥ i 3 ah 4Tk M4 2

47 #02  SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0,5 L=10 v333y M3X0.5 L=10 2

48 #02  WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MR AR 3.1K5.9X0.7 2

49 #02  WP-0320500-8C WASHER M3 S22 ME Wy AR O I & )

50 #02  S85-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=9 2

51 #02 SS-GOOIGI10-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 Y53y 9/64-40 L=15 1

52 #02  NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oFhHYh 9/64-40 1

53 GLE-030110A0 CLOTH SENSOR ASK. FIL VIS TS 1

54 GLB-03011000 CLOTH SENSOR FITTING PLATE FILVESR ANV LEL] ()

55 GLB-020190A0 SENSOR ASH. AYIREYEIR (1

56 GLE-02021000 CLOTH SENSOR BLIND AIBYEVET TN (D

57 $D-0500204-TP HINGE SCREW iy (1

58 WZ-0540310-00 FRAVED WASHER I AN 3 5.4X9%0.3 (1)

59 NS-5000310-8P NUT 9/64-40 nyhrIh 9/64-40 (1)

60 $5-4090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Fa 3y 9/64-40 L= 2

61 GH066-110-000 CORD HOLDER F-7 MEYI 1

62 $§-3080710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Ry 9/64-40 L=T 1

HOTE (#:32)

#01....FOR LB-3A

#02_...FOR LB-4A

#03. .. FOR LB-3B6 A04S8

#04, .. FOR LB-4B6A14S

#05. .. FOR LB-3B6A048
LB-4BS A 143

LE-3A M
LB-4 A
LB-3BOAO4SH
LB-4B6A 145/
LB-3B6A04S,
LB-4B6A 145H






#01

119-22556

MAZ-18511000
GLB-03007000
GLB-02014G00
GLB-02015G00

NOTE (&)

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH BASE ASHM.
REFLECTING SHEET

SAFETY PLATE

LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD
LOWER ENIFE PRESSER PLATE

#01....FOR LB-4A

RIA4h9a Y
NIy I-h

A3 AN -
FHARAZAN I Y
YEAZEEL

LB-4A M



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #ai
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
hE H__NO =% H Ko &% ‘H X i " __NO

BT-04006251-EB 4 2 | G5182-120-000 4 20 118-06304 6 14

BT-04006251-EB 4 3 118-19414 4 24

BT-0400251-EB 4 9 | MAZ-082000C0 6 8 118-82107 6 4

BT-0400251-EB 4 10 | MAZ-08205000 6 22 118-82206 6 3

BT-040025]1 -EB 4 16 MAZ-08211000 G 23 119-22656 8 1

BT-0400251 -EB 4 17 MAZ-17301600 ¢ 11 121-615651 6 2

BT-0600401-EB 4 5 | MAZ-18511000 8 2 121-51650 6 1

BT-0600401-EB 4 7 MAZ-185130AA 4 8 121-74801 6 b

BT-0600401-EB 4 14 | MAZ-185140AA 4 33 121-75006 6 6

BT-0600401-EB 4 19 | MAZ-185160A0 4 53 131-37609 2 16

BT-0600401-EB 4 34 | MTI-VMOO3600 4 60 131-37708 2 9

BT-0600401-EB 4 38 | MTS-P01200A0 4 59 131-37807 2 1

§3120-352-000 2 13 | H9019-580-0A0 4 56 131-37906 2 14

B3120-352-000 2 3 131-38102 2 18

B3120-352-000 2 32 NS-6080310-5P 6 52 131-38201 2 12

B3215-470-000 6 39 NS-6080310-5P 6 59 131-38706 2 8

B4110-522-000 6 21 NS-6110420-3P 2 17 131-38805 2 10

131-38904 2 15

D2112-555-B00 4 54 PA-0600508-A0 2 22 131-78306 6 7

PA-2002514-A0 4 26
EA-9500801-00 4 21 PA-3000190-00 6 35
EA-9500B01-00 4 22 | PF-0552040-A0 4 39
PJ-0320590-02 6 36
F1021-003-000 4 41 PJ-3010405-02 4 11
PJ-3010605-03 4 12

GBT-01083000 4 25 1 PJ-3010651-02 4 35

GBT-01084000 4 27 { PJ-3040405-04 2 23

GRT-01685000 4 28 | PJ-3040651-01 4 31

GBT-01086000 4 29 | PJ-3080600-03 4 6

GLB-020010A0 6 12 | PJ-3080652-02 4 40

GLB-020020A0 6 15 PX-0551040-00 4 36

GLB-02002000 6 16

GLB-02003000 6 17 R4205-J2E-D0OO 6 13

GLB-02004000 6 18 R4300-J2E-EQ0 6 9

GLB-0200500G 6 19

GLB-02006000 6 20 | SD-0500204-TP 6 57

GLB-02007000 6 24 | SK-3311601-SE 4 4

GLB-02008000 6 31 SK-3311601-8E 4 13

GLB-02009000 6 32 | SK-3311601-SE 4 18

GLB-02010000 6 33 SK-3311601-SE 4 37

GLB-02011000 6 34 | SM-4030655-5P 2 25

GLB-020120A0 6 37 SM-4031001-8¢C 2 24

GLB-02012000 6 38 SM-4040501-SN 4 58

GLB-02013000 6 42 SM-60631010-8C § 47

GLB-020140060 8 4 SM-6062502-TP 4 30

GLB-02015000 & 5 | SM-0040700-SP 6 4b

GLB-020160A0 4 1 $8-3090710-TP 6 62

GLB-020170A0 4 15 | S8-4090610-8P 6 25

GLB-020180A0 4 23 | 38-4090610-3P 6 b0

GLB-020190A0 6 b5 | §§-4090610-SP 6 60

GLB-02021000 6 56 55-4150715-8P 4 55

GLB-030010A0 2 1 58-6060220-3P 4 bl

GLB-G3002000 2 3 | S8-6090520-SP 6 28

GLB-03003000 2 26 §8-6080630-Tp 6 26

GLB-03003000 2 28 | S8-6090810-5P 6 29

GLB-03003000 2 30 | S3-6091510-SP 6 b5l

GLB-03004000 2027 S8-6110610-TP 6 30

GLB-03005000 2 4 $3-6120930-TP 2 19

GLB-030060A0 2 20 | 83-7090410-SP 4 50

GLB-03006000 2 21 §3-7110710-SL 2 28

GLB-03007000 8 3 | 83-7110840-3P 6 43

GLB-030080A0 2 7 85-7110840-5P 6 44

GLB-030100A0 2 5 | 88-7111410-7P 4 52

GLB-030100A0 2 6 §3-9111020-TP 6 41

GLB-030110A0 6 53 | 88-8151120-CP 4 32

GLB-03011000 6 54

GLB-040010A0 2 2 | Wp-0320500-5C 6 49

GHD-01080600 4 42 | WP-0371026-5D 6 27

G3Y-30002000 4 43 | WP-0430800-5C 6 46

GSY-30003000 4 44 1 WP-0460556-3D 6 40

GSY-30004AA0 4 45 | WP-0611626-5P 4 61

GSY-30004BA0 4 46 | Ws-0310002-EN 6 48

GSY-30005000 4 47 1 WT-0430002-KN 4 57

GSY-30006000 4 48 {1 WZ-0540310-00 6 68

GSY-300100A0 4 48

(G5066-110-000 § 61 118-06304 6 10







JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2.1, KOKURYO - GHO, GHOFLi-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 10 4005
FAX : (81)3-34304909 - 494 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Gapyright (€) 2002 JUK: CORP
FEOREERETER WBTIL
ERELET,

All rights reserved throughoust the world.

JUKI R &4t

T 152-8655 KA MB A HE HETS-2-1 BEAR
TEL. 03-3480-1111{{0H) TEL, 03-3430-4001(% 1 Yib 1 )}

SHELKRSD, S
To order or for further
information,

pease contact :

HoOA—YY A MEBRBAROEHFER(KET IENBY £F,

# The descriplion covered in this parts listis subject to change for improevement of the commodity without notice.
KoM=V IR 2002510 AN BRI TERLELDTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of Qctober 2002.

2002. 12 Printedin Japan (E)




